

BEST BEST & KRIEGER

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

INDIAN WELLS
(760) 568-2611

LOS ANGELES
(213) 617-8100

ONTARIO
(909) 989-8584

RIVERSIDE
(951) 686-1450

5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500
Irvine, California 92614
(949) 263-2600
(949) 260-0972 Fax
BBKlaw.com

SACRAMENTO
(916) 325-4000

SAN DIEGO
(619) 525-1300

WALNUT CREEK
(925) 977-3300

Stefanie D. Hedlund
(949) 263-6593
Stefanie.Hedlund@bbklaw.com
File No. 26345.00001

October 8, 2008

VIA POSTING ON COURT'S WEBSITE

All Counsel

Re: Antelope Valley Groundwater Cases

Counsel:

Please find attached the errata sheet for the deposition transcript of Joseph Scalmanini.

Sincerely,


Stefanie D. Hedlund
for BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP

SDH:

Deposition Errata Sheet To Transcript of Joseph Scalmanini, P.E.

1. Page No. 13 Line No. 19: change "Gander" to "Garner"
Reason for Change: misspelling
2. Page No. 30 Line No. 24: change "800" to "8,000"
Reason for Change: incorrect number
3. Page No. 32 Line No. 32: change "god" to "gosh"
Reason for Change: wrong word
4. Page No. 36 Line No. 20: change "god" to "gosh"
Reason for Change: wrong word
5. Page No. 54 Line 25: add "call" between "I'll" and "it"
Reason for Change: missing word
6. Page No. 67 Line 19: change "Mohave" to "Mojave"
Reason for Change: misspelling
7. Page No. 67 Line 20: change "Mohave" to "Mojave"
Reason for Change: misspelling
8. Page No. 69 Line 12: change "Mohave" to "Mojave"
Reason for Change: misspelling
9. Page No. 71 Line 20: change "form" to "from"
Reason for Change: wrong word
10. Page No. 72 Line 17: remove the word "support"
Reason for Change: incorrect word insertion
11. Page No. 77 Line 4: remove the word "you"
Reason for Change: incorrect word insertion
12. Page No. 80 Line 13: add "be" between "would" and "the"
Reason for Change: missing word
13. Page No. 86 Line 22: insert the word "level" between "water" and "control"
Reason for Change: missing word
14. Page No. 86 Line 23: delete the word "level"
Reason for Change: word out of order
15. Page No. 89 Line 19: delete the word "are" and replace with "were"
Reason for Change: wrong word insertion

16. Page No. 102 Line 6: replace “7007” with “700”
Reason for Change: incorrect number
17. Page No. 107 Line 17: add “additional” between the words “of” and “supplemental”
Reason for Change: missing word
18. Page No. 117 Line 11: replace “bridge” with “ridge”
Reason for Change: wrong word
19. Page No. 118 Line 15: replace “Kush” with “Kuhs” and replace “Kush’s” with “Kuhs”
Reason for Change: misspelling
20. Page No. 120 Line 14: Remove “Q” this is part of the answer starting on line 13
Reason for Change: extra word
21. Page No. 128 Line 13: replace “Kush’s” with “Kuhs”
Reason for Change: misspelling
22. Page No. 128 Line 25: replace “America” with “numerical”
Reason for Change: wrong word
23. Page No. 136 Line 5: Replace “Jim” with “June”
Reason for Change: wrong name
24. Page No. 136 Line 6: replace “our” with “her”
Reason for Change: wrong word
25. Page No. 136 Line 14: insert “so,” between “think” and “you”
Reason for change: missing word
26. Page No. 146 Line 17: replace “Kush’s” with “Kuhs”
Reason for Change: misspelling
27. Page No. 149 Line 2: replace “god” with “gosh”
Reason for Change: wrong word
28. Page No. 156 Line 5: replace “by” with “why”
Reason for Change: wrong word
29. Page No. 168 Line 6: replace “our” with “your”
Reason for Change: wrong word
30. Page No. 173 Line 8: insert “illustrating between “be and “flowing”
Reason for Change: missing word
31. Page No. 173 Line 8: replace “flowing” with “flow”

Reason for Change: wrong word

32. Page No. 174 Line 18: replace “unanimous” with “unilateral”
Reason for Change: wrong word

33. Page No. 176 Line 17: replace “nonexistence” with “nonexistent”
Reason for Change: wrong word

34. Page No. 178 Line 3: replace “damn” with “dam”
Reason for Change: misspelling

35. Page No. 178 Line 5: replace “extending” with “tending”
Reason for Change: wrong word

LAW OFFICES OF
BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP
5 PARK PLAZA, SUITE 1500
IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

PROOF OF SERVICE

I, Kerry V. Keefe, declare:

I am a resident of the State of California and over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to the within action; my business address is Best Best & Krieger LLP, 5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500, Irvine, California 92614. On October 9, 2008, I served the within document(s):

**LETTER WITH ATTACHED ERRATA SHEET FOR THE DEPOSITION
TRANSCRIPT OF JOSEPH SCALMANINI**

- by posting the document(s) listed above to the Santa Clara County Superior Court website in regard to the Antelope Valley Groundwater matter.
- by placing the document(s) listed above in a sealed envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid, in the United States mail at Irvine, California addressed as set forth below.
- by causing personal delivery by ASAP Corporate Services of the document(s) listed above to the person(s) at the address(es) set forth below.
- by personally delivering the document(s) listed above to the person(s) at the address(es) set forth below.
- I caused such envelope to be delivered via overnight delivery addressed as indicated on the attached service list. Such envelope was deposited for delivery by Federal Express following the firm's ordinary business practices.

I am readily familiar with the firm's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing in affidavit.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct.

Executed on October 9, 2008, at Irvine, California.


Kerry V. Keefe